
1050302-MM9.2 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL GENERAL REQUIREMENTS - 
COMPLIANCE WITH THE MATERIALS MANUAL 

COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW 

Katie Bettman 
904-360-5391 

katie.bettman@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Comments: (12-12-12) 
1) Should the following specific chloride requirements be in the Chloride Section? "Enter all 
required documentation and test results of the chloride test in the Department database. Chloride 
test results shall be entered into the Department’s database within 72 hours of obtaining the 
chloride test results. Failure to comply with the time frame for data entry may be cause for 
suspension of the QC Plan." 
 
Response: Language moved from 9.2.4 General Information to 9.2.15.2 Chloride Testing. 
 
2) Can we require a timeframe for when the sample information is entered into MAC? 
 
Response: Currently we are requiring the producer to submit the testing data after the sample has 
been tested by the testing laboratory and a test report has been sent to the producer. We will 
monitor the overall sample turnaround time and if monitoring indicates that there is an issue, we 
will revisit the requirement to have the producer enter the sample at the time it is taken and then 
enter the results once the report is received.  
No changes made. 
 
3) I thought the hot weather requirements were going to be removed from 9.2.7.4 Hot Weather 
concrete trial mix for Specifications Section 353 (slab replacement). 
 
Response: These changes to Materials Manual 9.2 Volume II focus on additional requirements 
for the implementation of the Materials Acceptance and Certification (MAC) system. The State 
Materials Office Structural Materials Section is tracking additional changes technical 
requirements, including this one, which will be addressed in a future revision. 
No changes made. 
 
****************************************************************************** 

Jose Kandarappallil 
772-429-4936 

Kandarappallil.Jose@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Comments: (12-16-14) 
1. 9.2.15.2 – Recommend changing “reinforced concrete” in the first sentence to “Structural 
concrete”. 
 
Response: The chloride testing requirement is for reinforced concrete. The only structural 
concrete that is not reinforced are some types of concrete pavement which are not intended to be 
tested for chlorides. The proposed change would indicate that the testing would be required. 
No changes made. 
****************************************************************************** 
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